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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD May
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct2018 Nov2018 Dec 2018 Jan2019 Feb2019 Mar2019 Apr2019 May 2019

Export 622,866 957,614 924,097 835,748 573,513 979,931 718,922 777,280 847,779 794,961 821,025
Import 1,171,704 1,354,439 1,248,380 1,170,950 1,134,619 1,259,413 1,297,193 1,055,993 1,436,854 1,148,134 1,167,342
Total 1,794,570 2,312,053 2,172,477 2,006,698 1,708,132 2,239,344 2,016,115 1,833,273 2,284,633 1,943,095 1,988,367

Jul 2017 Aug2017 Sep 2017 Oct2017 Nov2017 Dec2017 Jan2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 Apr2018 May 2018
Previous Year Total 1,902,878 1,606,665 1,841,485 1,602,232 1,594,980 2,079,018 1,771,090 1,668,989 2,059,142 1,899,838 1,870,293




Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD May
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Imports by Region

Region

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Break-Bulk

2,736
9
41,942
26,619
442
8,972
372,758
0

202
372
3,459

Total 457,511

Bulk Liquid

0
0
175,162

14,008
195,670

Dry Bulk

285,935

0

824,946
60,460
20,422
92,777
5,093,218
10,000
422,390

0

409,999
7,220,147

RoRo

69,431
57,742
2,814,122
1,008,699
17,462
292,294
69,753
276
37,748
3,001
1,201,166
5,571,694

Total RT

358,102
57,751
3,856,172
1,095,778
38,326
394,043
5,542,229
10,276
460,340
3,373
1,628,632
13,445,022

Prior Year
Period Total

225,722
80,344
3,884,170
1,341,020
47,573
352,385
5,176,182
0

607,158
14,486
1,936,145
13,665,185

% Changes

58.65%
-28.12%
-0.72%
-18.29%
-19.44%
11.82%
7.07%
100.00%
-24.18%
-76.72%
-15.88%
-1.61%
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Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD May
Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne
Exports by Region

Region

AFRICA

CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Break-Bulk

189

0
50,178
51,458
88,220
41,588
290,647
0

0

0
169,120
Total 691,400

Bulk Liquid

O O O O O O

6,299

6,299

Dry Bulk

0

81,438
2,568,578
1,031,393
22,756
32,748
436,175
0

101,668
2,760,337
730,398
7,765,491

RoRo

410

0

2,681
2,196
721
6,771
367,786
942

129

40
8,872
390,548

Total RT

599
81,438
2,621,437
1,085,047
111,697
81,107
1,100,907
942
101,797
2,760,377
908,390
8,853,738

Prior Year
Period Total

4,856
47,982
2,152,491
456,131
92,633
94,853
1,172,157
23,580

12
1,514,457
672,272
6,231,424
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% Changes

-87.66%
69.73%
21.79%
137.88%
20.58%
-14.49%
-6.08%
-96.01%
848208.33%
82.27%
35.12%
42.08%
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Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW
Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct,
NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information
included in this document or

The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.




