Port Kembla

Trade Statistics Bulletin

1 July 2018 – 31 May 2019









Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD May Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne

	Jul 2018	Aug 2018	Sep 2018	Oct 2018	Nov 2018	Dec 2018	Jan 2019	Feb 2019	Mar 2019	Apr 2019	May 2019
Export	622,866	957,614	924,097	835,748	573,513	979,931	718,922	777,280	847,779	794,961	821,025
Import	1,171,704	1,354,439	1,248,380	1,170,950	1,134,619	1,259,413	1,297,193	1,055,993	1,436,854	1,148,134	1,167,342
Total	1,794,570	2,312,053	2,172,477	2,006,698	1,708,132	2,239,344	2,016,115	1,833,273	2,284,633	1,943,095	1,988,367
	Jul 2017	Aug 2017	Sep 2017	Oct 2017	Nov 2017	Dec 2017	Jan 2018	Feb 2018	Mar 2018	Apr 2018	May 2018
Previous Year Total	1,902,878	1,606,665	1,841,485	1,602,232	1,594,980	2,079,018	1,771,090	1,668,989	2,059,142	1,899,838	1,870,293



Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD May Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Imports by Region

Region		Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA		2,736	0	285,935	69,431	358,102	225,722	58.65%
CENTRAL AMERICA		9	0	0	57,742	57,751	80,344	-28.12%
EAST ASIA		41,942	175,162	824,946	2,814,122	3,856,172	3,884,170	-0.72%
EUROPE		26,619	0	60,460	1,008,699	1,095,778	1,341,020	-18.29%
MIDDLE EAST		442	0	20,422	17,462	38,326	47,573	-19.44%
NORTH AMERICA		8,972	0	92,777	292,294	394,043	352,385	11.82%
OCEANIA		372,758	6,500	5,093,218	69,753	5,542,229	5,176,182	7.07%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS		0	0	10,000	276	10,276	0	100.00%
SOUTH AMERICA		202	0	422,390	37,748	460,340	607,158	-24.18%
SOUTH ASIA		372	0	0	3,001	3,373	14,486	-76.72%
SOUTH EAST ASIA		3,459	14,008	409,999	1,201,166	1,628,632	1,936,145	-15.88%
	Total	457,511	195,670	7,220,147	5,571,694	13,445,022	13,665,185	-1.61%



Port Kembla FY 18/19 YTD May Non Containerised Trade in Revenue Tonne Exports by Region

Region	Break-Bulk	Bulk Liquid	Dry Bulk	RoRo	Total RT	Prior Year Period Total	% Changes
AFRICA	189	0	0	410	599	4,856	-87.66%
CENTRAL AMERICA	0	0	81,438	0	81,438	47,982	69.73%
EAST ASIA	50,178	0	2,568,578	2,681	2,621,437	2,152,491	21.79%
EUROPE	51,458	0	1,031,393	2,196	1,085,047	456,131	137.88%
MIDDLE EAST	88,220	0	22,756	721	111,697	92,633	20.58%
NORTH AMERICA	41,588	0	32,748	6,771	81,107	94,853	-14.49%
OCEANIA	290,647	6,299	436,175	367,786	1,100,907	1,172,157	-6.08%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS	0	0	0	942	942	23,580	-96.01%
SOUTH AMERICA	0	0	101,668	129	101,797	12	848208.33%
SOUTH ASIA	0	0	2,760,337	40	2,760,377	1,514,457	82.27%
SOUTH EAST ASIA	169,120	0	730,398	8,872	908,390	672,272	35.12%
To	tal 691,400	6,299	7,765,491	390,548	8,853,738	6,231,424	42.08%



Disclaimer

- While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:
- The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included in this document or
- The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.
- This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.